RACE SCHEDULE

Saturday, MAY 4, 2024

7:45 AM

8:30 AM
8:50 AM
9:10 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 PM
1:15 PM
1:45 PM
2:15 PM
2:45 PM

3:25 PM
3:55 PM
4:25 PM
4:55 PM

MANDATORY DRIVERS MEETING AT TOWER
Warm Up Sessions will not be timed

Warm - Up RACE A
Warm - Up RACEB & C
Warm - Up RACED
Warm - Up RACEE
Practice Session RACE A
Practice Session RACEB & C
Practice Session RACE D
Practice Session RACEE
Qualifying Session RACE A
Qualifying Session RACEB & C
Qualifying Session RACED
Qualifying Session RACEE

20 MINUTE TIMED SPRINT RACES - Grid by qualifying time

Sprint Race RACE A
Sprint Race RACEB & C
Sprint Race RACED
Sprint Race RACEE

Sunday, May 5, 2024

20 MINUTE TIMED SPRINT RACES

\VIN:FAGE{SEOR'T'S DRIVERSYASSOCIATION|

GINGERMAN RACEWA

DRIVING SCHOOL MAY 4-5, 202!
SPRING BRAKE MAY 6-7, 202¢
Official Schedule

REGISTRATION INFORMATION
Thursday, MAY 2, 2024
12:00 - 6:00 PM  Driver & Crew Registration
12:00 - 3:00 PM  Students Only - Technical Inspection at the Base of the Tower
Please Note: NO Scales at Gingerman. They will be at Blackhawk

3:00 - 6:00 PM Technical Inspection at Base of the Tower

2:00 PM MANDATORY Drivers School Classroom Session in Pavilion
Friday, May 3, 2024 (Driving School Schedule on sep te sheet)
7:00 - 9:00 AM Late School Registration & Technical Inspection open
8:00 AM Race Drivers School begins

3:00 - 7:00 PM Driver & Crew Registration for Saturday Race Event

3:00 - 7:00 PM Technical Inspection at Base of the Tower

Saturday, May 4, 2024

7:00- 3:00 PM Drivers, Crew & Touring Registration

7:00- 3:00 PM Technical Inspection at Base of the Tower

10:00 AM ENDURO/SPRIDGET/VEE RACES REGISTRATION ENDS

Sunday, May 5, 2024
7:30 - 10:00 AM Crew & Touring Registration

SPRING BRAKE RACE GROUPS

RACE GROUPS DRIVER WRISTBAND REQUIRED TO GET ON TRACK
Race A VSCDA GROUP 4V, 4J, VEES, JUNIORS

Race B VSCDA GROUP 6, 3A, 3B, 3C, G70+

Race C VSCDA GROUP 8B2, 8C, 8-M1, 8-M2, 3D, 3X, 8B1

Race D VSCDA GROUP 4B, 4F, 7, 552

Race E VSCDA GROUP 2, 2M1, 2M2, 3E, 3F, 3G

VSCDA DINNERS & TOURING
Thursday, May 2, 2024

6:30 PM Pizza Provided for Students, 1 Crew, Instructors, & Tech
5:00 7:00 PM Consession Stand Open for Additional Crew

Friday, May 3, 2024

6:30 PM Race Drivers School Grad Cer y in Pavilion
Followed by: Dinner for Students, 1 Crew, Instructors, Workers

ALL DINNER TICKETS MUST BE PURCHASED IN THE REGISTRATION PROCESS
FRIDAY DINNER IS NOT INCLUDED IN WEEKEND RACE REGISTRATION

Saturday, May 4, 2024
11:00 AM M

y Touring Meeting

8:00 AM Sprint Race RACE A
8:30 AM Sprint Race RACEB & C
9:00 AM Sprint Race RACED
9:30 AM Sprint Race RACEE
10:00 AM MANDATORY QUIET TIME ABSOLUTELY NO RACE ENGINES ANYWHERE NO EXCEPTIONS!!
12:15 PM Endurance Race - 45 Minute Closed Wheel
(portion of this race fee goes to DAV)
1:10 PM Sprite-Midget (Spridge Series Race)
15 LAP FEATURE RACES - 30 Minute Time Limit
1:50 PM Feature Race RACE A Vintage Vees
2:30 PM Feature Race RACEB & C
3:10 PM Feature Race RACED
3:50 PM Feature Race RACEE
Thank you to all the drivers and rk for ing Spring Brake 2024. Drive Safe!
2024 VSCDA CALENDA|
DATE IRACK
June14-16,2024 BLACKHAWK CLASSIC

August9-11, 2024
September 13 -15, 2024
October 11-13, 2024
November, 2024

GRATTAN GRAND PRIX

ARIENS ART ON WHEELS PRESENTED BY VSCDA AT ROAD AMERICA
OZARK INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY

ANNUAL BOARD MEETING/BANQUET TBA

‘Aeslorations - Vintage Aacing

F—
SporteaSpecially

—

DONATO AND SONS

12:00 PM
6:00 PM Entrant/Worker Dinner Party in the Pavilion

ALL DINNER TICKETS MUST BE PURCHASED IN THE REGISTRATION PROCESS
Sunday, May 5, 2024
10:00 AM Mand
10:30 AM

Lunch Break & Touring

y Touring Meeting

Trackside Devotional at Pavilion

2.0 N =

www.sportandspecialty.corm L IR IR TIRALE RS

WWW.DONATOANDSONSMOTORS.COM

Lightning

Drink Responsibly!



