



**REGISTRATION INFORMATION** 

## RACE SCHEDULE

<u>Saturday, MAY 4, 2024</u>			Thursday, MAY	Thursday, MAY 2, 2024	
<u>7:45 AM</u>	MANDATORY DRIVERS ME	ETING AT TOWER	12:00 - 6:00 PM	Driver & Crew Registration	
	Warm Up Sessions will no	t be timed	12:00 - 3:00 PM	Students Only - Technical Inspection at the Base of the Tower	
8:30 AM	Warm - Up	RACE A	Please Note: NO	Scales at Gingerman. They will be at Blackhawk	
8:50 AM	Warm - Up	RACE B & C	3:00 - 6:00 PM	Technical Inspection at Base of the Tower	
9:10 AM	Warm - Up	RACE D	2:00 PM	MANDATORY Drivers School Classroom Session in Pavilion	
9:30 AM	Warm - Up	RACE E	Friday, May 3, 2	2024 (Driving School Schedule on separate sheet)	
10:00 AM	Practice Session	RACE A	7:00 - 9:00 AM	Late School Registration & Technical Inspection open	
10:30 AM	Practice Session	RACE B & C	8:00 AM	Race Drivers School begins	
11:00 AM	Practice Session	RACE D	3:00 - 7:00 PM	Driver & Crew Registration for Saturday Race Event	
11:30 PM	Practice Session	RACE E	3:00 - 7:00 PM	Technical Inspection at Base of the Tower	
1:15 PM	Qualifying Session	RACE A	Saturday, May	<u>4, 2024</u>	
1:45 PM	Qualifying Session	RACE B & C	7:00- 3:00 PM	Drivers, Crew & Touring Registration	
2:15 PM	Qualifying Session	RACE D	7:00- 3:00 PM	Technical Inspection at Base of the Tower	
2:45 PM	Qualifying Session	RACE E	10:00 AM	ENDURO/SPRIDGET/VEE RACES REGISTRATION ENDS	
	20 MINUTE TIMED SPRINT	<b>RACES - Grid by qualifying time</b>	Sunday, May 5,	2024	
3:25 PM	Sprint Race	RACE A	7:30 - 10:00 AM	Crew & Touring Registration	
3:55 PM	Sprint Race	RACE B & C			
4:25 PM	Sprint Race	RACE D		SPRING BRAKE RACE GROUPS	
4:55 PM	Sprint Race	RACE E	RACE GROUPS	DRIVER WRISTBAND REQUIRED TO GET ON TRACK	
			Race A	VSCDA GROUP 4V, 4J, VEES, JUNIORS	
<u>Sunday, May 5, 2024</u>			Race B	VSCDA GROUP 6, 3A, 3B, 3C, G70+	
	20 MINUTE TIMED SPRINT	T RACES	Race C	VSCDA GROUP 8B2, 8C, 8-M1, 8-M2, 3D, 3X, 8B1	
8:00 AM	Sprint Race	RACE A	Race D	VSCDA GROUP 4B, 4F, 7, 5S2	
8:30 AM	Sprint Race	RACE B & C	Race E	VSCDA GROUP 2, 2M1, 2M2, 3E, 3F, 3G	
9:00 AM	Sprint Race	RACE D			
9:30 AM	Sprint Race	RACE E			
10:00 AM	MANDATORY QUIET TIME ABSOLUTELY NO RACE ENGINES ANYWHERE NO EXCEPTIONS!!				
12:15 PM	Endurance Race - 45 Minu	ite Closed Wheel		VSCDA DINNERS & TOURING	
	(portion of this race fee g	oes to DAV)	Thursday, May	<u>2, 2024</u>	
1:10 PM	Sprite-Midget (Spridge Se	ries Race)	6:30 PM	Pizza Provided for Students, 1 Crew, Instructors, & Tech	
	<u>15 LAP FEATURE RACES -</u>	30 Minute Time Limit	5:00 7:00 PM	Consession Stand Open for Additional Crew	
1:50 PM	Feature Race	RACE A Vintage Vees	Friday, May 3, 2	2024	
2:30 PM	Feature Race	RACE B & C	6:30 PM	Race Drivers School Graduation Ceremony in Pavilion	
3:10 PM	Feature Race	RACE D	Followed by:	Dinner for Students, 1 Crew, Instructors, Workers	
3:50 PM	Feature Race	RACE E	ALL DINNER TIC	KETS MUST BE PURCHASED IN THE REGISTRATION PROCESS	
Thank you to all the drivers and workers for attending Spring Brake 2024. Drive Safe!			FRIDAY DINNER IS NOT INCLUDED IN WEEKEND RACE REGISTRATION		
	2024 VSCDA CALENDA		<u>Saturday, May</u>	<u>4, 2024</u>	
DATE	TRAC		11:00 AM	Mandatory Touring Meeting	
June 14 - 16, 2024 BLACKHAWK CLASSIC		12:00 PM	Lunch Break & Touring		
August 9 - 11, 2024 GRATTAN GRAND PRIX				Enders 4/00 - des a Discours Desta la 46 - Destilion	
	024 GRATTAN GRANI	D PRIX	6:00 PM	Entrant/Worker Dinner Party in the Pavilion	
September 13 -		D PRIX WHEELS PRESENTED BY VSCDA AT ROAD AMERICA		Entrant/worker Dinner Party in the Pavilion KETS MUST BE PURCHASED IN THE REGISTRATION PROCESS	
September 13 - October 11 - 13	15, 2024 ARIENS ART ON \			KETS MUST BE PURCHASED IN THE REGISTRATION PROCESS	
	15, 2024ARIENS ART ON N3, 2024OZARK INTERNA	WHEELS PRESENTED BY VSCDA AT ROAD AMERICA	ALL DINNER TIC	KETS MUST BE PURCHASED IN THE REGISTRATION PROCESS	







WWW.DONATOANDSONSMOTORS.COM